Men

Games

Total

1 |Yorkshire 11 12881
Kent 11 12026
Lincolnshire 11 12004
Warwickshire 11 12004

5 |Hampshire 11 11717

6 |Norfolk 11 11399

7 [Middlesex 11 11322

8 |Dorset 11 11277

9 [Durham 11 11133

10 |Essex 11 10928

11 [Lancashire 11 10682

12 [Berkshire 11 10110




Games

Total

1 |Kent I 5727
2 |Dorset 7 5403
- Staffordshire 7 5298
4 [Warwickshire 7 5019
5 |Yorkshire 7 5001
6 |[Sussex 7 4995
7 |Essex 4 4941
8 |Lancashire 7 4575




Durham Age Bns

Barry Walker 5

Anthony Robson 6

Gary Orton

Billy Ballantine

Billy Jukes 19

Mick Ince 17

Derek Charlton 15

Team Total

Age Bonus 62

Win Bonus

Total

Norfolk Age Bns

Phil Punter 13

Mark Wills 9

Jon Ward

Martin Green 12

Martyn Beck 14

Kim Johnson 11
0

Team Total

Age Bonus 59

Win Bonus

Total

Hampshire Age Bns

Ken Burton 19

Mike Sykes 14

Jim Allan

Steve Bruce 14

Bob Wren 23

Maurie Phillott

Trevor Birch 21

Team Total

Age Bonus 91

Win Bonus

Total

Warwickshire Age Bns

Steve Bose 5

Jeff Gilbert 11

Lol Ellis 17

Paul Walker 16

Cliff Greaves 15

Doug Sinclair

Phil Long

Team Total

Age Bonus 64

Win Bonus

Total

Lincolnshire Age Bns

Kevin Lamb 18

Brian Sempers 21

Dave Rawding 19

Brian Greenbeck

Mark Loughborough 5
Mark Fullbrook 7
Chris Robinson

Team Total

Age Bonus 70
Win Bonus

Total

Lancashire Age Bns
Mo Singleton 23
Paul Newton

Trevor Lamprell 15
Robin Liptrot 4
Dave Broomfiled 2
Mike Halliwell 10
Nads Mohammed

Team Total

Age Bonus 54
Win Bonus

Total

Game

205

167
141
235

894

886

170

871

266
170
202

211

1027

100

Game
205
171
171

226
178

951

100

Game
145

185
184
189

864

918

Berkshire

Alan Keddie

Phil Staff

Gerry Olver
Bruce Moffitt
Steve Norriss
Graham Strewart

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Yorkshire
Ron Oldfield
Frank Lindsay
Jack Smith

Al Jenkins
Gary Barlow
Les Grant
John Lawless

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Kent

Keith Hodge
Cliff Dew
Chris Skudder
John Hinch
Sean Purcell
Bob Ockleford

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Essex

Alan Smith
Frank Stander
Carl Vanderhook
Dave Goodwin
Paul O'Kelly
Ralph Hughes
Steve McLean

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Middlesex
lan Horrell
Dave Loder
Brian Wilkins
Paul Morris
Robert Bruce

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Dorset

John Hitchcoe
Alan Wicks
Ray Harrison
Paul Coles
Mike Smyth
Kevin Pilley
Chris Harris

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Game 1

Age Bns

3
17

13
4

44

Age Bns
26
18
15
26
13

98

Age Bns
19

19

3
3
8

52

Age Bns

37
1

11

9
12

70

Age Bns
17

21

8
0

53

Age Bns
17
16
6

1
13

53

585

Game
159
137

131

168

595

650

628

Game 1 Game 1
Game Warwickshire Age Bns  Game Sussex Age Bns
213 Sandra Boswell 10 123 Despina Gough 26
140 Maggie English 20 130 Madeline Lloyd 20
224 Tina Taylor 28 132 Carolyn Oakley 5
Sue Lester Marsha Dalley 0
152 Jill Winterburn Jackie Relph
157 Shirley Gough 19 172
886 Team Total 557 Team Total
Age Bonus 7 Age Bonus 51
0 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus
[ 930 | Total Total
Game Dorset Age Bns  Game Yorkshire Age Bns
161 Liz Griffin 16 191 Carole Orange 10
183 Angie Brown 9 183 Janet Didur 11
179 Lynn Squibb 12 168 Wendy Grant
159 Mary Head Gina Wardle 19
181 Gill Langrish Carol Bruce
Sally-Ann Webb 7 175 Sally Thorley 1
863 Team Total 717 Team Total
Age Bonus 44 Age Bonus 41
100 Win Bonus 80 Win Bonus
1061 Total 841 Total
Game Lancashire Age Bns  Game Kent Age Bns
171 Ann Bancroft 29 86 Jan Hodge 13
Ruth Rathbone 0 180 Denise Dyke 9
214 Christine Aldersley Sheila White
211 Diane Wright 5 159 Dot Boyd 32
207 Carol Barter 19 129 Pat Blaber 35
185
988 Team Total 554 Team Total
Age Bonus 53 Age Bonus 89
100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus
1140 Total 607 ] Tota
Game Staffordshire Age Bns  Game Essex Age Bns
Kaz Barfoot 19 168 Ruth Stander
167 Brenda Pratt 26 149 Linda Pray 16
244 Wendy Simpson Sue Portsmouth 15
Diane Johnson 10 175 Ruth Molineaux 5
167 Erica Gardner 11 150 Debbie Edmonds 9
216 Sheila Staines
182
976 Team Total 642 Team Total
Age Bonus 66 Age Bonus 45
0 Win Bonus 80 Win Bonus
1046 Total 788 Total
Game
158
186
153
168
214
879
0
932
Game
189
170
180
203
161
903
100

1056



Yorkshire
Ron Oldfield
Frank Lindsay
Jack Smith

Al Jenkins
Gary Barlow
Les Grant
John Lawless

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Kent

Keith Hodge
Cliff Dew
Chris Skudder
John Hinch
Sean Purcell
Bob Ockleford

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Dorset

John Hitchcoe
Alan Wicks
Ray Harrison
Paul Coles
Mike Smyth
Kevin Pilley
Chris Harris

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Lincolnshire
Kevin Lamb

Brian Sempers
Dave Rawding
Brian Greenbeck
Mark Loughborough
Mark Fullbrook
Chris Robinson

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Durham

Barry Walker
Anthony Robson
Gary Orton

Billy Ballantine
Billy Jukes

Mick Ince

Derek Charlton

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Middlesex
lan Horrell
Dave Loder
Brian Wilkins
Paul Morris
Robert Bruce

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Age Bns Game

26 216
18 227
15 152
13 208
24 165

968
96

100

Age Bns Game
19 205
19 205
3 179
3 203
8 169
961
52
100

Age Bns  Game
17 189
16 209
6 164
1 172
13 184
918
53
100

Age Bns Game
18 198
21 192
19 195
5 178
7 198
961
70
100

Age Bns Game
5 162
6 182
1 203
19 168
15 205
920
46
0

Age Bns Game
17 179
7 155
21 216
8 179
0 213
942
53
0

Game 2

Hampshire Age Bns

Ken Burton 19

Mike Sykes

Jim Allan 13

Steve Bruce 14

Bob Wren 23

Maurie Phillott

Trevor Birch 21

Team Total

Age Bonus 90

Win Bonus

Total

Berkshire Age Bns

Alan Keddie

Phil Staff 3

Gerry Olver 17

Bruce Moffitt 12

Steve Norriss 13

Graham Strewart

Team Total

Age Bonus 52

Win Bonus

Total

Norfolk Age Bns

Phil Punter 13

Mark Wills 9

Jon Ward 11

Martin Green 12

Martyn Beck

Kim Johnson 11
0

Team Total

Age Bonus 56

Win Bonus

Total

Lancashire Age Bns

Mo Singleton 23

Paul Newton

Trevor Lamprell 15

Robin Liptrot 4

Dave Broomfiled 2

Mike Halliwell 10

Nads Mohammed

Team Total

Age Bonus 54

Win Bonus

Total

Warwickshire Age Bns

Steve Bose 5

Jeff Gilbert 11

Lol Ellis 17

Paul Walker 16

Cliff Greaves 15

Doug Sinclair

Phil Long

Team Total

Age Bonus 64

Win Bonus

Total

Essex Age Bns

Alan Smith

Frank Stander 37

Carl Vanderhook 1

Dave Goodwin

Paul O'Kelly 11

Ralph Hughes 9

Steve McLean 12

Team Total

Age Bonus 70

Win Bonus

Total

Game 2 Game 2
Game Kent Age Bns
202 Jan Hodge 13
Denise Dyke 9
160 Sheila White
168 Dot Boyd 32
169 Pat Blaber 35
178
877 Team Total
Age Bonus 89
0 Win Bonus
967 Total
Game Lancashire Age Bns
237 Ann Bancroft 29
131 Ruth Rathbone 0
174 Christine Aldersley
126 Diane Wright 5
143 Carol Barter 19
811 Team Total
Age Bonus 53
0 Win Bonus
| 863 | |Total
Game Sussex Age Bns
151 Despina Gough 26
192 Madeline Lloyd 20
146 Carolyn Oakley
194 Marsha Dalley 0
Jackie Relph 7
207
890 Team Total
Age Bonus 53
0 Win Bonus
946 Total
Game Warwickshire Age Bns
175 Sandra Boswell 10
Maggie English
184 Tina Taylor 28
137 Sue Lester
176 Jill Winterburn 7
237 Shirley Gough 19
909 Team Total
Age Bonus 64
0 Win Bonus
| 963 | |Total
Game
188
170
160
223
224
965
100
1129
Game
168
199
216
173
193
949
100
1119

681

80

Game

117
169

172
171

629

682

Game

152
125

190
138

605

0

Game

140
166
125
137

568

0
632

Essex

Ruth Stander
Linda Pray

Sue Portsmouth
Ruth Molineaux
Debbie Edmonds
Sheila Staines

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Staffordshire
Kaz Barfoot
Brenda Pratt
Wendy Simpson
Diane Johnson
Erica Gardner

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Yorkshire
Carole Orange
Janet Didur
Wendy Grant
Gina Wardle
Carol Bruce
Sally Thorley

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Dorset

Liz Griffin
Angie Brown
Lynn Squibb
Mary Head

Gill Langrish
Sally-Ann Webb

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

621

Age Bns
19
26

10
11

66

Game
144
175

170
150

639

Age Bns
10
11
19

1

41

Game
156
169

166

192

683

7

135

640




Lincolnshire Age Bns
Kevin Lamb 18
Brian Sempers 21
Dave Rawding 19

Brian Greenbeck

Mark Loughborough 5
Mark Fullbrook 7
Chris Robinson

Team Total

Age Bonus 70
Win Bonus

Total

Durham Age Bns
Barry Walker 5
Anthony Robson 6
Gary Orton 1
Billy Ballantine 12
Billy Jukes

Mick Ince

Derek Charlton 15
Team Total

Age Bonus 39
Win Bonus

Total

Lancashire Age Bns
Mo Singleton 23
Paul Newton 21
Trevor Lamprell 15
Robin Liptrot

Dave Broomfiled

Mike Halliwell 10
Nads Mohammed 12
Team Total

Age Bonus 81
Win Bonus

Total

Hampshire Age Bns
Ken Burton 19
Mike Sykes

Jim Allan 13
Steve Bruce 14
Bob Wren 23
Maurie Phillott

Trevor Birch 21
Team Total

Age Bonus 90
Win Bonus

Total

Essex Age Bns
Alan Smith

Frank Stander 37
Carl Vanderhook 1
Dave Goodwin

Paul O'Kelly 11
Ralph Hughes 9
Steve McLean 12
Team Total

Age Bonus 70
Win Bonus

Total

Kent Age Bns
Keith Hodge 19
Cliff Dew

Chris Skudder 19
John Hinch 3
Sean Purcell 3
Bob Ockleford 8
Team Total

Age Bonus 52
Win Bonus

Total

Game
254
170
190

199
216

1029

100

Game
204
180
200

201

999

Game
155
157
166

214
180

872

170
128
178

808

100
978

991

100

Game 3

Norfolk Age Bns

Phil Punter 13

Mark Wills 9

Jon Ward

Martin Green 12

Martyn Beck 14

Kim Johnson 11
0

Team Total

Age Bonus 59

Win Bonus

Total

Middlesex Age Bns

lan Horrell 17

Dave Loder 7

Brian Wilkins 21

Paul Morris 8

Robert Bruce 0

Team Total

Age Bonus 53

Win Bonus

Total

Yorkshire Age Bns

Ron Oldfield 26

Frank Lindsay 18

Jack Smith 15

Al Jenkins

Gary Barlow 13

Les Grant 24

John Lawless

Team Total

Age Bonus 96

Win Bonus

Total

Dorset Age Bns

John Hitchcoe

Alan Wicks 17

Ray Harrison

Paul Coles 16

Mike Smyth 6

Kevin Pilley 1

Chris Harris 13

Team Total

Age Bonus 53

Win Bonus

Total

Berkshire Age Bns

Alan Keddie

Phil Staff 3

Gerry Olver 17

Bruce Moffitt 12

Steve Norriss

Graham Strewart 4

Team Total

Age Bonus 43

Win Bonus

Total

Warwickshire Age Bns

Steve Bose 5

Jeff Gilbert

Lol Ellis 17

Paul Walker 16

Cliff Greaves 15

Doug Sinclair 22

Phil Long

Team Total

Age Bonus 75

Win Bonus

Total

Game
169

171
170
148

658

604

583

638

Game 3 Game 3
Game Lancashire Age Bns  Game Yorkshire Age Bns
215 Ann Bancroft 29 81 Carole Orange 10
194 Ruth Rathbone 0 160 Janet Didur
Christine Aldersley Wendy Grant
202 Diane Wright 5 103 Gina Wardle 19
235 Carol Barter 19 162 Carol Bruce 18
188 Sally Thorley 1
1034 Team Total 506 Team Total
Age Bonus 53 Age Bonus 48
0 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus
1093 Total Total
Game Warwickshire Age Bns  Game Essex Age Bns
185 Sandra Boswell 10 168 Ruth Stander 33
216 Maggie English 20 157 Linda Pray 16
232 Tina Taylor 28 145 Sue Portsmouth
205 Sue Lester Ruth Molineaux 5
179 Jill Winterburn Debbie Edmonds 9
Shirley Gough 19 161 Sheila Staines
1017 Team Total 631 Team Total
Age Bonus 7 Age Bonus 63
100 Win Bonus 80 Win Bonus
1170 Total 788 Total
Game Staffordshire Age Bns  Game Dorset Age Bns
188 Kaz Barfoot 19 199 Liz Griffin 16
202 Brenda Pratt 26 164 Angie Brown 9
191 Wendy Simpson Lynn Squibb 12
Diane Johnson 10 147 Mary Head 16
199 Erica Gardner 11 152 Gill Langrish
186 Sally-Ann Webb
966 Team Total 662 Team Total
Age Bonus 66 Age Bonus 53
100 Win Bonus 80 Win Bonus
1162 Total s8] Total
Game Sussex Age Bns  Game Kent Age Bns
Despina Gough 26 150 Jan Hodge 13
211 Madeline Lloyd 20 116 Denise Dyke
Carolyn Oakley 5 148 Sheila White 15
201 Marsha Dalley 0 141 Dot Boyd 32
178 Jackie Relph Pat Blaber 35
228
186
1004 Team Total 555 Team Total
Age Bonus 51 Age Bonus 95
100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus
1157 Total Total
Game
171
157
164
143
174
809
0
852
Game
162
179
204
157
120
822
0
897

76



Warwickshire
Steve Bose
Jeff Gilbert
Lol Ellis

Paul Walker
Cliff Greaves
Doug Sinclair
Phil Long

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Hampshire
Ken Burton
Mike Sykes
Jim Allan
Steve Bruce
Bob Wren
Maurie Phillott
Trevor Birch

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Lincolnshire
Kevin Lamb
Brian Sempers
Dave Rawding
Brian Greenbeck

Mark Loughborough

Mark Fullbrook
Chris Robinson

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Middlesex
lan Horrell
Dave Loder
Brian Wilkins
Paul Morris
Robert Bruce

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Lancashire

Mo Singleton
Paul Newton
Trevor Lamprell
Robin Liptrot
Dave Broomfiled
Mike Halliwell
Nads Mohammed

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Durham

Barry Walker
Anthony Robson
Gary Orton

Billy Ballantine
Billy Jukes

Mick Ince

Derek Charlton

Team Total

Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Age Bns Game
5 145
11 167
16 162
15 151
13 241
866
60
0
926
Age Bns Game
19 194
13 153
14 164
17 196
21 175
882
84
100

Age Bns Game
18 196
19 205
19 187
5 149
7 185
922
68
100

Age Bns Game

17 176

7 184

21 212

8 160

0 268
1000

53
0

Age Bns Game
15 155
4 140
2 172
10 171
12 145
783
43
0
826
Age Bns Game
5 182
6 142
1 153
12 151
15 183
811
39
0
850

Dorset

John Hitchcoe
Alan Wicks
Ray Harrison
Paul Coles
Mike Smyth
Kevin Pilley
Chris Harris

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Essex

Alan Smith
Frank Stander
Carl Vanderhook
Dave Goodwin
Paul O'Kelly
Ralph Hughes
Steve McLean

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Berkshire

Alan Keddie

Phil Staff

Gerry Olver
Bruce Moffitt
Steve Norriss
Graham Strewart

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Yorkshire
Ron Oldfield
Frank Lindsay
Jack Smith

Al Jenkins
Gary Barlow
Les Grant
John Lawless

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Kent

Keith Hodge
Cliff Dew
Chris Skudder
John Hinch
Sean Purcell
Bob Ockleford

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Norfolk

Phil Punter
Mark Wills
Jon Ward
Martin Green
Martyn Beck
Kim Johnson

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

644

683

585

Game
173

169
144
145

631

Game 4 Game 4 Game 4
Age Bns  Game Dorset Age Bns  Game Kent Age Bns
20 125 Liz Griffin 16 161 Jan Hodge 13
17 256 Angie Brown 9 183 Denise Dyke
20 140 Lynn Squibb 12 211 Sheila White 15
16 155 Mary Head Dot Boyd 32
Gill Langrish 12 160 Pat Blaber 35
1 190 Sally-Ann Webb
866 Team Total 715 Team Total
74 Age Bonus 49 Age Bonus 95
100 Win Bonus 80 Win Bonus
1040 Total 844 Total
Age Bns  Game Staffordshire Age Bns  Game Sussex Age Bns
Kaz Barfoot 19 171 Despina Gough 26
37 165 Brenda Pratt 26 170 Madeline Lloyd
1 199 Wendy Simpson 1 162 Carolyn Oakley 5
Diane Johnson Marsha Dalley 0
11 166 Erica Gardner 11 137 Jackie Relph 7
9 163
12 154
847 Team Total 640 Team Total
70 Age Bonus 57 Age Bonus 38
0 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus
917 Total 697 Total
Age Bns  Game Warwickshire Age Bns  Game Lancashire Age Bns
172 Sandra Boswell 10 186 Ann Bancroft
3 154 Maggie English 20 137 Ruth Rathbone 0
17 176 Tina Taylor 28 135 Christine Aldersley 20
Sue Lester Diane Wright 5
13 190 Jill Winterburn Carol Barter 19
4 167 Shirley Gough 19 113
859 Team Total 571 Team Total
44 Age Bonus 7 Age Bonus 44
0 Win Bonus 80 Win Bonus
[ 903 | Total 28] Tota
Age Bns  Game Essex Age Bns  Game Yorkshire Age Bns
26 212 Ruth Stander 33 158 Carole Orange 10
18 202 Linda Pray 16 153 Janet Didur
15 174 Sue Portsmouth Wendy Grant
Ruth Molineaux 5 158 Gina Wardle 19
13 225 Debbie Edmonds 9 139 Carol Bruce 18
24 214 Sheila Staines Sally Thorley 1
1027 Team Total 608 Team Total
96 Age Bonus 63 Age Bonus 48
100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus
1223 Total 671 Total
AgeBns Game
19 210
2 209
19 236
3 221
3 189
1065
46
100
1211
AgeBns Game
13 193
9 192
12 152
14 167
11 202
0
906
59
100

1065



Lancashire

Mo Singleton
Paul Newton
Trevor Lamprell
Robin Liptrot
Dave Broomfiled
Mike Halliwell
Nads Mohammed

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Lincolnshire
Kevin Lamb

Brian Sempers
Dave Rawding
Brian Greenbeck
Mark Loughborough
Mark Fullbrook
Chris Robinson

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Durham

Barry Walker
Anthony Robson
Gary Orton

Billy Ballantine
Billy Jukes

Mick Ince

Derek Charlton

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Kent

Keith Hodge
Cliff Dew
Chris Skudder
John Hinch
Sean Purcell
Bob Ockleford

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Middlesex
lan Horrell
Dave Loder
Brian Wilkins
Paul Morris
Robert Bruce

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Berkshire

Alan Keddie

Phil Staff

Gerry Olver
Bruce Moffitt
Steve Norriss
Graham Strewart

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Age Bns
23
21
15

2
10

Age Bns
7

17
12
13

Game

Game

0

144
162
214
194
182
896
197
177
142
189
157
862

213
139
170
228
236
986
212
185
190
195
203
985
247
173
198
143
152
913

Essex

Alan Smith
Frank Stander
Carl Vanderhook
Dave Goodwin
Paul O'Kelly
Ralph Hughes
Steve McLean

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Warwickshire
Steve Bose
Jeff Gilbert
Lol Ellis

Paul Walker
Cliff Greaves
Doug Sinclair
Phil Long

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Hampshire
Ken Burton
Mike Sykes
Jim Allan
Steve Bruce
Bob Wren
Maurie Phillott
Trevor Birch

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Norfolk

Phil Punter
Mark Wills
Jon Ward
Martin Green
Martyn Beck
Kim Johnson

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Dorset

John Hitchcoe
Alan Wicks
Ray Harrison
Paul Coles
Mike Smyth
Kevin Pilley
Chris Harris

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Yorkshire
Ron Oldfield
Frank Lindsay
Jack Smith

Al Jenkins
Gary Barlow
Les Grant
John Lawless

Team Total

Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Game 5

Age Bns

37
1

11

12

70

Age Bns

11
17
16
15

13

72

Age Bns
19
14

23
17
21

94

Age Bns
13

11

14
11

58

Age Bns
20
17
20
16

74

Age Bns
26
18
15

13
24

96

Game
169
169
154

174

666

716

579

655

Game 5 Game 5
Game Staffordshire Age Bns  Game Warwickshire Age Bns
Kaz Barfoot 19 170 Sandra Boswell 10
164 Brenda Pratt 26 140 Maggie English 20
220 Wendy Simpson 1 171 Tina Taylor 28
Diane Johnson 10 164 Sue Lester
157 Erica Gardner Jill Winterburn 7
178 Shirley Gough
201
920 Team Total 645 Team Total
Age Bonus 56 Age Bonus 65
100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus
1090 Total 701 Total
Game Yorkshire Age Bns  Game Kent Age Bns
Carole Orange 10 169 Jan Hodge 13
238 Janet Didur 11 137 Denise Dyke
194 Wendy Grant Sheila White 15
168 Gina Wardle 19 145 Dot Boyd 32
159 Carol Bruce 18 153 Pat Blaber 35
Sally Thorley
133
892 Team Total 604 Team Total
Age Bonus 58 Age Bonus 95
100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus
1064 Total 662 Total
Game Dorset Age Bns  Game Essex Age Bns
197 Liz Griffin 16 126 Ruth Stander 33
188 Angie Brown 9 203 Linda Pray 16
Lynn Squibb 12 158 Sue Portsmouth
Mary Head Ruth Molineaux 5
194 Gill Langrish 12 173 Debbie Edmonds 9
178 Sally-Ann Webb Sheila Staines
191
948 Team Total 660 Team Total
Age Bonus 49 Age Bonus 63
100 Win Bonus 80 Win Bonus
1142 Total 78] Tota
Game Lancashire Age Bns  Game Sussex Age Bns
174 Ann Bancroft Despina Gough 26
256 Ruth Rathbone 0 145 Madeline Lloyd
191 Christine Aldersley 20 150 Carolyn Oakley 5
Diane Wright 5 167 Marsha Dalley 0
186 Carol Barter 19 135 Jackie Relph 7
192
999 Team Total 597 Team Total
Age Bonus 44 Age Bonus 38
100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus
1157 Total 641 Total
Game
160
178
195
246
190
969
100
1143
Game
233
177
175
184
205
974
100
1170



Game 6 Game 6 Game 6

Middlesex Age Bns Game Kent Age Bns Game Sussex Age Bns Game Dorset Age Bns Game
lan Horrell 17 198 Keith Hodge 19 193 Despina Gough 26 157 Liz Griffin 16 138
Dave Loder 7 205 Cliff Dew 2 227 Madeline Lloyd Angie Brown 9 213
Brian Wilkins 21 160 Chris Skudder 19 125 Carolyn Oakley 5 202 Lynn Squibb 12 191
Paul Morris 8 193 John Hinch 3 141 Marsha Dalley 0 180 Mary Head
Robert Bruce 0 158 Sean Purcell 3 244 Jackie Relph 7 142 Gill Langrish 12 158
Bob Ockleford Sally-Ann Webb

Team Total 914 Team Total 930 Team Total 681 Team Total 700
Age Bonus 53 Age Bonus 46 Age Bonus 38 Age Bonus 49
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus
Total 967 Total Total 719 Total
Lancashire AgeBns  Game Durham Age Bns  Game Essex Age Bns  Game Lancashire Age Bns  Game
Mo Singleton Barry Walker 5 180 Ruth Stander Ann Bancroft
Paul Newton 21 172 Anthony Robson 6 146 Linda Pray 16 139 Ruth Rathbone 0 175
Trevor Lamprell 15 213 Gary Orton Sue Portsmouth 15 107 Christine Aldersley 20 162
Robin Liptrot 4 147 Billy Ballantine 12 213 Ruth Molineaux 5 167 Diane Wright 5 146
Dave Broomfiled 2 228 Billy Jukes Debbie Edmonds 9 200 Carol Barter 19 121
Mike Halliwell 10 171 Mick Ince 17 160 Sheila Staines
Nads Mohammed Derek Charlton 15 165
Team Total 931 Team Total 864 Team Total 613 Team Total 604
Age Bonus 52 Age Bonus 55 Age Bonus 45 Age Bonus 44
Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 80 Win Bonus
Total Total 919 Total 738 ] Total
Norfolk AgeBns  Game Essex Age Bns  Game Yorkshire Age Bns  Game Warwickshire Age Bns  Game
Phil Punter 13 159 Alan Smith 17 182 Carole Orange 10 172 Sandra Boswell 10 176
Mark Wills 9 194 Frank Stander 37 193 Janet Didur Maggie English 20 150
Jon Ward 11 159 Carl Vanderhook 1 155 Wendy Grant Tina Taylor 28 142
Martin Green Dave Goodwin Gina Wardle 19 154 Sue Lester
Martyn Beck 14 169 Paul O'Kelly 11 147 Carol Bruce 18 150 Jill Winterburn 7 166
Kim Johnson 11 245 Ralph Hughes Sally Thorley 1 141 Shirley Gough

0 Steve McLean 12 199
Team Total 926 Team Total 876 Team Total 617 Team Total 634
Age Bonus 58 Age Bonus 78 Age Bonus 48 Age Bonus 65
Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus
Total Total | 954 | Total m Total
Dorset Age Bns Game Berkshire Age Bns Game Kent Age Bns Game Staffordshire Adge Bns Game
John Hitchcoe Alan Keddie 7 185 Jan Hodge 13 164 Kaz Barfoot 19 193
Alan Wicks 17 177 Phil Staff 3 195 Denise Dyke Brenda Pratt 26 156
Ray Harrison 20 151 Gerry Olver 17 170 Sheila White 15 155 Wendy Simpson
Paul Coles 16 174 Bruce Moffitt 12 154 Dot Boyd 32 158 Diane Johnson 10 141
Mike Smyth 6 216 Steve Norriss 13 171 Pat Blaber 35 146 Erica Gardner 11 149
Kevin Pilley 1 204 Graham Strewart
Chris Harris
Team Total 922 Team Total 875 Team Total 623 Team Total 639
Age Bonus 60 Age Bonus 52 Age Bonus 95 Age Bonus 66
Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 80 Win Bonus
Total Total 927 Total 798 ] Total
Warwickshire Age Bns  Game Yorkshire Age Bns  Game
Steve Bose 5 158 Ron Oldfield 26 200
Jeff Gilbert 11 210 Frank Lindsay 18 189
Lol Ellis 17 177 Jack Smith 15 177
Paul Walker 16 154 Al Jenkins
Cliff Greaves 15 139 Gary Barlow 13 221
Doug Sinclair Les Grant 24 151
Phil Long John Lawless
Team Total 838 Team Total 938
Age Bonus 64 Age Bonus 96
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100
Total 902 Total
Lincolnshire Age Bns  Game Hampshire Age Bns  Game
Kevin Lamb 18 180 Ken Burton 19 143
Brian Sempers 21 149 Mike Sykes 14 243
Dave Rawding 19 169 Jim Allan
Brian Greenbeck Steve Bruce
Mark Loughborough Bob Wren 23 190
Mark Fullbrook 7 178 Maurie Phillott 17 170
Chris Robinson 8 210 Trevor Birch 21 222
Team Total 886 Team Total 968
Age Bonus 73 Age Bonus 94
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100

Total 959 Total 1162



Hampshire Age Bns  Game
Ken Burton 19 193
Mike Sykes 14 204
Jim Allan
Steve Bruce
Bob Wren 23 184
Maurie Phillott 17 153
Trevor Birch 21 202
Team Total 936
Age Bonus 94
Win Bonus 0
Yorkshire Age Bns  Game
Ron Oldfield 26 194
Frank Lindsay 18 173
Jack Smith
Al Jenkins 26 211
Gary Barlow 13 210
Les Grant
John Lawless 18 128
Team Total 916
Age Bonus 101
Win Bonus 100
Berkshire Age Bns  Game
Alan Keddie 7 202
Phil Staff 3 183
Gerry Olver 17 133
Bruce Moffitt
Steve Norriss 13 146
Graham Strewart 4 194
Team Total 858
Age Bonus 44
Win Bonus 0
Durham Age Bns  Game
Barry Walker 5 190
Anthony Robson
Gary Orton 1 217
Billy Ballantine 12 186
Billy Jukes
Mick Ince 17 237
Derek Charlton 15 178
Team Total 1008
Age Bonus 50
Win Bonus 100
Kent AgeBns  Game
Keith Hodge 19 226
Cliff Dew 2 214
Chris Skudder 19 202
John Hinch 3 150
Sean Purcell 3 207
Bob Ockleford
Team Total 999
Age Bonus 46
Win Bonus 100
Norfolk Age Bns Game
Phil Punter 13 204
Mark Wills 9 200
Jon Ward
Martin Green 12 183
Martyn Beck 14 149
Kim Johnson 11 211
0
Team Total 947
Age Bonus 59
Win Bonus 100
Total

Warwickshire
Steve Bose
Jeff Gilbert
Lol Ellis

Paul Walker
Cliff Greaves
Doug Sinclair
Phil Long

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Dorset

John Hitchcoe
Alan Wicks
Ray Harrison
Paul Coles
Mike Smyth
Kevin Pilley
Chris Harris

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Middlesex
lan Horrell
Dave Loder
Brian Wilkins
Paul Morris
Robert Bruce

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Lincolnshire
Kevin Lamb
Brian Sempers
Dave Rawding
Brian Greenbeck

Game 7

Age Bns
5

11
17

15

13

61

Age Bns
17
16
6

1
13

53

Age Bns
17

21

8
0

53

Age Bns
18

19
19

Mark Loughborough 5

Mark Fullbrook
Chris Robinson

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Essex

Alan Smith
Frank Stander
Carl Vanderhook
Dave Goodwin
Paul O'Kelly
Ralph Hughes
Steve McLean

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Lancashire

Mo Singleton
Paul Newton
Trevor Lamprell
Robin Liptrot
Dave Broomfiled
Mike Halliwell

Nads Mohammed

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

7

68

Age Bns

37
1

11
9
12

Game 7 Game 7
Game Yorkshire Age Bns  Game Staffordshire Age Bns
236 Carole Orange 10 137 Kaz Barfoot 19
171 Janet Didur Brenda Pratt 26
204 Wendy Grant Wendy Simpson 1
Gina Wardle 19 178 Diane Johnson
212 Carol Bruce 18 136 Erica Gardner 11
Sally Thorley 1 190
165
988 Team Total 641 Team Total
Age Bonus 48 Age Bonus 57
100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus
1149 Total 689 Total
Game Kent Age Bns  Game Warwickshire Age Bns
Jan Hodge 13 209 Sandra Boswell 10
153 Denise Dyke Maggie English 20
Sheila White 15 138 Tina Taylor 28
177 Dot Boyd 32 143 Sue Lester
172 Pat Blaber 35 152 Jill Winterburn 7
166 Shirley Gough
187
855 Team Total 642 Team Total
Age Bonus 95 Age Bonus 65
0 Win Bonus 80 Win Bonus
908 Total 817 Total
Game Essex Age Bns  Game Sussex Age Bns
191 Ruth Stander 33 169 Despina Gough 26
189 Linda Pray 16 199 Madeline Lloyd
207 Sue Portsmouth Carolyn Oakley 5
190 Ruth Molineaux 5 178 Marsha Dalley 0
196 Debbie Edmonds 9 195 Jackie Relph 7
Sheila Staines
973 Team Total 741 Team Total
Age Bonus 63 Age Bonus 38
100 Win Bonus 80 Win Bonus
1126 Total [s84_] Total
Game Dorset Age Bns  Game Lancashire Age Bns
191 Liz Griffin Ann Bancroft
Angie Brown 9 195 Ruth Rathbone 0
182 Lynn Squibb 12 168 Christine Aldersley 20
225 Mary Head Diane Wright 5
179 Gill Langrish 12 169 Carol Barter 19
187 Sally-Ann Webb 7 128
964 Team Total 660 Team Total
Age Bonus 40 Age Bonus 44
0 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus
1032 Total Total
Game
135
200
158
199
174
866
0
| 936 |
Game
201
143
162
146
185
837
0
908

Game
152
187
211

127

677

80
814

Game
153
126
178

125

582

647

Game
224

138

153
169

684

Game

200
163
155
167

685




Game 8

Dorset Age Bns
John Hitchcoe

Alan Wicks 17
Ray Harrison

Paul Coles 16
Mike Smyth 6
Kevin Pilley 1
Chris Harris 13
Team Total

Age Bonus 53
Win Bonus

Total

Middlesex Age Bns
lan Horrell 17
Dave Loder 7
Brian Wilkins 21
Paul Morris 8
Robert Bruce 0
Team Total

Age Bonus 53
Win Bonus

Total

Warwickshire Age Bns
Steve Bose 5
Jeff Gilbert 11
Lol Ellis 17
Paul Walker 16
Cliff Greaves 15
Doug Sinclair

Phil Long

Team Total

Age Bonus 64
Win Bonus

Total

Yorkshire Age Bns
Ron Oldfield 26
Frank Lindsay 18
Jack Smith 15
Al Jenkins 26
Gary Barlow 13
Les Grant

John Lawless

Team Total

Age Bonus 98
Win Bonus

Total

Berkshire Age Bns
Alan Keddie

Phil Staff 3
Gerry Olver

Bruce Moffitt 12
Steve Norriss 13
Graham Strewart 4
Team Total

Age Bonus 39
Win Bonus

Total

Essex Age Bns
Alan Smith

Frank Stander 37
Carl Vanderhook 1
Dave Goodwin

Paul O'Kelly 11
Ralph Hughes 9
Steve McLean 12
Team Total

Age Bonus 70
Win Bonus

Total

Game 8 Game 8
Game Lincolnshire Age Bns  Game
Kevin Lamb 18 222
156 Brian Sempers
Dave Rawding 19 208
208 Brian Greenbeck 19 187
147 Mark Loughborough 5 214
182 Mark Fullbrook 7 247
233 Chris Robinson
926 Team Total 1078
Age Bonus 68
0 Win Bonus 100
979 Total 1246
Game Hampshire Age Bns  Game
182 Ken Burton 19 175
191 Mike Sykes 14 178
191 Jim Allan
201 Steve Bruce 14 257
194 Bob Wren 23 132
Maurie Phillott
Trevor Birch 21 179
959 Team Total 921
Age Bonus 91
50 Win Bonus 50
1062 Total 1062
Game Lancashire Age Bns  Game
187 Mo Singleton 23 187
175 Paul Newton
170 Trevor Lamprell 15 180
197 Robin Liptrot 4 170
232 Dave Broomfiled
Mike Halliwell 10 171
Nads Mohammed 12 203
961 Team Total 911
Age Bonus 64
100 Win Bonus 0
1125 Total 975
Game Kent AgeBns Game
191 Keith Hodge 19 176
191 Cliff Dew 2 180
207 Chris Skudder 19 183
227 John Hinch
248 Sean Purcell 3 229
Bob Ockleford 8 194
1064 Team Total 962
Age Bonus 51
100 Win Bonus 0
1262 Total 1013
Game Norfolk Age Bns  Game
239 Phil Punter 13 155
179 Mark Wills 9 203
Jon Ward 11 180
149 Martin Green 12 154
152 Martyn Beck
156 Kim Johnson 11 184
0
875 Team Total 876
Age Bonus 56
0 Win Bonus 100
914 Total 1032
Game Durham Age Bns  Game
Barry Walker 5 209
181 Anthony Robson
220 Gary Orton 1 158
Billy Ballantine 12 168
160 Billy Jukes
125 Mick Ince 17 231
168 Derek Charlton 15 215
854 Team Total 981
Age Bonus 50
0 Win Bonus 100
924 Total 1131



Kent

Keith Hodge
Cliff Dew
Chris Skudder
John Hinch
Sean Purcell
Bob Ockleford

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Berkshire

Alan Keddie

Phil Staff

Gerry Olver
Bruce Moffitt
Steve Norriss
Graham Strewart

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Essex

Alan Smith
Frank Stander
Carl Vanderhook
Dave Goodwin
Paul O'Kelly
Ralph Hughes
Steve McLean

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Norfolk

Phil Punter
Mark Wills
Jon Ward
Martin Green
Martyn Beck
Kim Johnson

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Yorkshire
Ron Oldfield
Frank Lindsay
Jack Smith

Al Jenkins
Gary Barlow
Les Grant
John Lawless

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Warwickshire
Steve Bose
Jeff Gilbert
Lol Ellis

Paul Walker
Cliff Greaves
Doug Sinclair
Phil Long

Team Total

Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Game 9

Age Bns
19

19

Age Bns
17
37

Age Bns
13
9
11
12

11

56

Age Bns
26
18
15
26
13

98

Age Bns
5

11
17
16
15

64

Game 9 Game 9
Game Durham Age Bns
169 Barry Walker 5
192 Anthony Robson
182 Gary Orton
Billy Ballantine 12
176 Billy Jukes 19
205 Mick Ince 17
Derek Charlton 15
924 Team Total
Age Bonus 68
100 Win Bonus
1075 Total
Game Lancashire Age Bns
207 Mo Singleton 23
147 Paul Newton
179 Trevor Lamprell 15
Robin Liptrot 4
147 Dave Broomfiled
179 Mike Halliwell 10
Nads Mohammed 12
859 Team Total
Age Bonus 64
0 Win Bonus
Game Dorset Age Bns
161 John Hitchcoe
149 Alan Wicks 17
184 Ray Harrison 20
Paul Coles 16
197 Mike Smyth
Kevin Pilley 1
165 Chris Harris 13
856 Team Total
Age Bonus 67
0 Win Bonus
Game Hampshire Age Bns
175 Ken Burton 19
179 Mike Sykes 14
163 Jim Allan 13
191 Steve Bruce 14
Bob Wren
210 Maurie Phillott
Trevor Birch 21
918 Team Total
Age Bonus 81
0 Win Bonus
Game Lincolnshire Age Bns
221 Kevin Lamb 18
173 Brian Sempers 21
185 Dave Rawding 19
205 Brian Greenbeck
178 Mark Loughborough 5
Mark Fullbrook 7
Chris Robinson
962 Team Total
Age Bonus 70
100 Win Bonus
1160 Total
Game Middlesex Age Bns
191 lan Horrell 17
153 Dave Loder 7
205 Brian Wilkins 21
173 Paul Morris 8
192 Robert Bruce 0
914 Team Total
Age Bonus 53
100 Win Bonus
1078 Total

Game
188

172
172
195
174

901

0
| 969 |

Game
167

237
185

212
149

950

100
1114

Game

167
158
171

225
191

912

100
1079

Game
179
180
182
196

244

981

100
1162

Game
194
155
168

202
192

911

981

Game
170
162
175
178
203

888

941



Norfolk

Phil Punter
Mark Wills
Jon Ward
Martin Green
Martyn Beck
Kim Johnson

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Essex

Alan Smith
Frank Stander
Carl Vanderhook
Dave Goodwin
Paul O'Kelly
Ralph Hughes
Steve McLean

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Yorkshire
Ron Oldfield
Frank Lindsay
Jack Smith

Al Jenkins
Gary Barlow
Les Grant
John Lawless

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Berkshire

Alan Keddie

Phil Staff

Gerry Olver
Bruce Moffitt
Steve Norriss
Graham Strewart

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Hampshire
Ken Burton
Mike Sykes
Jim Allan
Steve Bruce
Bob Wren
Maurie Phillott
Trevor Birch

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Dorset

John Hitchcoe
Alan Wicks
Ray Harrison
Paul Coles
Mike Smyth
Kevin Pilley
Chris Harris

Team Total
Age Bonus

Win Bonus
Total

Game 10 Game 10 Game 10
Age Bns  Game Middlesex Age Bns  Game
13 179 lan Horrell 17 166
9 192 Dave Loder 7 226
Brian Wilkins 21 188
12 189 Paul Morris 8 181
14 179 Robert Bruce 0 214
11 190
0
929 Team Total 975
59 Age Bonus 53
0 Win Bonus 100
988 Total 1128
Age Bns  Game Lincolnshire Age Bns  Game
Kevin Lamb 18 190
37 180 Brian Sempers
1 179 Dave Rawding 19 238
Brian Greenbeck 19 204
11 191 Mark Loughborough 5 160
9 189 Mark Fullbrook 7 169
12 213 Chris Robinson
952 Team Total 961
70 Age Bonus 68
0 Win Bonus 100
1022 Total 1129
Age Bns  Game Durham Age Bns  Game
26 179 Barry Walker 5 179
18 214 Anthony Robson 6 202
15 190 Gary Orton 1 214
26 213 Billy Ballantine
13 183 Billy Jukes 19 168
Mick Ince 17 205
Derek Charlton
979 Team Total 968
98 Age Bonus 48
100 Win Bonus 0
1177 Total 1016
Age Bns  Game Warwickshire Age Bns  Game
7 244 Steve Bose 5 204
3 179 Jeff Gilbert 11 190
17 185 Lol Ellis 17 225
12 166 Paul Walker 16 214
Cliff Greaves 15 203
4 172 Doug Sinclair
Phil Long
946 Team Total 1036
43 Age Bonus 64
0 Win Bonus 100
989 Total 1200
Age Bns  Game Lancashire Age Bns  Game
19 190 Mo Singleton 23 143
14 175 Paul Newton
13 213 Trevor Lamprell 15 180
14 179 Robin Liptrot 4 201
Dave Broomfiled 2 201
Mike Halliwell 10 183
21 199 Nads Mohammed
956 Team Total 908
81 Age Bonus 54
100 Win Bonus 0
1137 Total 962
Age Bns  Game Kent Age Bns  Game
Keith Hodge 19 154
17 156 Cliff Dew 2 223
20 151 Chris Skudder 19 164
16 199 John Hinch
Sean Purcell 3 171
1 194 Bob Ockleford 8 201
13 162
862 Team Total 913
67 Age Bonus 51
0 Win Bonus 100
929 Total 1064



Game 11 Game 11 Game 11
Essex Age Bns  Game Yorkshire Age Bns  Game
Alan Smith Ron Oldfield 26 200
Frank Stander 37 200 Frank Lindsay 18 215
Carl Vanderhook 1 213 Jack Smith 15 184
Dave Goodwin Al Jenkins 26 220
Paul O'Kelly 11 162 Gary Barlow 13 234
Ralph Hughes 9 162 Les Grant
Steve McLean 12 201 John Lawless
Team Total 938 Team Total 1053
Age Bonus 70 Age Bonus 98
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100
Total 1008 Total 1251
Warwickshire Age Bns  Game Norfolk Age Bns  Game
Steve Bose 5 237 Phil Punter 13 190
Jeff Gilbert 11 196 Mark Wills 9 203
Lol Ellis 17 214 Jon Ward
Paul Walker 16 253 Martin Green 12 192
Cliff Greaves 15 179 Martyn Beck 14 162
Doug Sinclair Kim Johnson 11 203
Phil Long
Team Total 1079 Team Total 950
Age Bonus 64 Age Bonus 59
Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0
Total 1243 Total 1009
Kent Age Bns  Game Lincolnshire Age Bns  Game
Keith Hodge 19 186 Kevin Lamb 18 194
Cliff Dew 2 218 Brian Sempers
Chris Skudder 19 188 Dave Rawding 19 207
John Hinch 3 166 Brian Greenbeck 19 223
Sean Purcell Mark Loughborough 5 234
Bob Ockleford 8 205 Mark Fullbrook 7 157
Chris Robinson
Team Total 963 Team Total 1015
Age Bonus 51 Age Bonus 68
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100
Total 1014 Total 1183
Lancashire Age Bns  Game Middlesex Age Bns  Game
Mo Singleton lan Horrell 17 142
Paul Newton 21 184 Dave Loder 7 203
Trevor Lamprell 15 193 Brian Wilkins 21 173
Robin Liptrot 4 216 Paul Morris 8 151
Dave Broomfiled 2 179 Robert Bruce 0 188
Mike Halliwell
Nads Mohammed 12 187
Team Total 959 Team Total 857
Age Bonus 54 Age Bonus 53
Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0
Total 1113 Total 910
Dorset Age Bns  Game Durham Age Bns  Game
John Hitchcoe 20 149 Barry Walker 5 259
Alan Wicks Anthony Robson 6 216
Ray Harrison Gary Orton 1 168
Paul Coles 16 162 Billy Ballantine
Mike Smyth 6 151 Billy Jukes 19 170
Kevin Pilley 1 158 Mick Ince 17 137
Chris Harris 13 157 Derek Charlton
Team Total T Team Total 950
Age Bonus 56 Age Bonus 48
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100
Total Total 1098
Hampshire Age Bns  Game Berkshire Age Bns  Game
Ken Burton 19 198 Alan Keddie 7 191
Mike Sykes Phil Staff 3 163
Jim Allan 13 214 Gerry Olver 17 203
Steve Bruce 14 177 Bruce Moffitt
Bob Wren Steve Norriss 13 178
Maurie Phillott 17 169 Graham Strewart 4 182
Trevor Birch 21 152
Team Total 910 Team Total 917
Age Bonus 84 Age Bonus 44
Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0
Total 1094 Total 961



BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2018

Age Bns Gamel Game2 Game3d Gamed4 Game5 Gameb6 Game7 Total Games Average HiGame

Liz Griffin 16 191 125 125 161 126 138 866 6 144.3 191
Angie Brown 9 183 184 146 183 203 213 195 1307 7 186.7 213
Lynn Squibb 12 168 196 178 211 158 191 168 1270 7 181.4 211
Mary Head 16 134 134 1 134.0 134
4+ Gill Langrish 12 160 173 158 169 660 4 165.0 173
§ Sally-Ann Webb 7 175 135 128 438 3 146.0 175
3 Team Game 717 640 583 715 660 700 660 4675 7 667.9 717

Age Bonus 44 44 53 49 49 49 40 328

Win Bonus 80 80 80 80 80 400

Total 841 764 636 844 789 829 700

Opponent 636 632 808 739 642 719 809 Overall Total 5403



BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2018

Ruth Stander
Linda Pray

Sue Portsmouth
Ruth Molineaux
Debbie Edmonds
Sheila Staines

Essex

Team Game
Age Bonus
Win Bonus

Total
Opponent

AgeBns Gamel Game?2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7
33 136 158 125 169
16 153 161 129 153 152 139 199
15 134 146 107
5 149 168 167 158 179 167 178
9 192 146 172 139 123 200 195
24

628 621 604 608 579 613 741
45 45 63 63 63 45 63

80 80
673 666 667 671 642 738 884
788 850 788 759 789 648 722

Total Games Average HiGame
588 4 147.0 169
1086 7 155.1 199
387 3 129.0 146
1166 7 166.6 179
1167 7 166.7 200
0 0 0.0 0
4394 7 627.7 741
387
160
Overall Total



BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2018

Kent

Jan Hodge
Denise Dyke
Sheila White
Dot Boyd
Pat Blaber

Team Game
Age Bonus
Win Bonus

Total
Opponent

AgeBns Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7

13
9
15
32
35

169 170 181 170 197 164 209
158 139

165 172 190 155 138
146 181 132 135 157 158 143
177 191 160 167 172 146 152
650 681 638 644 716 623 642
89 89 95 95 95 95 95
80 80 80 80 80 80
819 850 813 739 891 798 817
607 666 606 844 662 705 647

Total Games Average HiGame
1260 7 180.0 209
297 2 148.5 158
820 5 164.0 190
1052 7 150.3 181
1165 7 166.4 191
0 0 0.0 0
4594 7 656.3 716
653
480
Overall Total



BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2018

Age Bns Gamel Game2 Game3d Game4 Game5 Gameb6 Game7 Total Games Average Hi Game

Ann Bancroft 29 86 117 81 284 3 94.7 117

Ruth Rathbone 0 180 169 160 172 145 175 200 1201 7 171.6 200

Christine Aldersley 20 127 150 162 163 602 4 150.5 163
Q Diane Wright 5 159 172 103 138 167 146 155 1040 7 148.6 172
£ Carol Barter 19 129 171 162 148 135 121 167 1033 7 147.6 171
<
v 0 0 0.0 0
S _
< Team Game 554 629 506 585 597 604 685 4160 7 594.3 685
3 Age Bonus 53 53 53 44 44 44 44 335

Win Bonus 80 80
Total 607 682 559 629 641 648 809

Opponent 819 785 786 728 773 738 700 Overall Total 4575



BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2018

AgeBns Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7? Total Games Average HiGame
Kaz Barfoot 19 168 144 199 171 170 193 152 1197 7 171.0 199
Brenda Pratt 26 149 175 164 170 140 156 187 1141 7 163.0 187
Q@ Wendy Simpson 1 162 171 211 544 3 181.3 211
£ Diane Johnson 10 175 170 147 164 141 797 5 159.4 175
'E Erica Gardner 11 150 150 152 137 149 127 865 6 144.2 152
'g 0 0 0.0 0
[s)
q\': Team Game 642 639 662 640 645 639 677 4544 7 649.1 677
S Age Bonus 66 66 66 57 56 66 57 434
()} Win Bonus 80 80 80 80 320
Total 788 785 808 697 701 705 814

Opponent 673 682 636 801 811 798 689 Overall Total 5298



BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2018

Age Bns Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game? Total Games Average HiGame
Despina Gough 26 153 152 150 163 147 157 224 1146 7 163.7 224
Madeline Lloyd 20 151 125 116 392 3 130.7 151
Carolyn Oakley 5 127 148 160 170 202 138 945 6 157.5 202
Marsha Dalley 0 154 190 141 195 191 180 153 1204 7 172.0 195
X Jackie Relph 7 138 165 147 142 169 761 5 152.2 169
o 0 0 0.0 0
3 __
(2] Team Game 585 605 555 683 655 681 684 4448 7 635.4 684
Age Bonus 51 53 51 38 38 38 38 307
Win Bonus 80 80 80 240
Total 716 658 606 801 773 719 722

Opponent 634 804 813 697 641 829 884 Overall Total 4995



BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2018

Age Bns Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Total Games Average Hi Game
Sandra Boswell 10 123 140 168 186 169 176 153 1115 7 159.3 186
Maggie English 20 130 157 137 169 150 126 869 6 144.8 169
o Tina Taylor 28 132 166 145 135 154 142 178 1052 7 150.3 178
£ Sue Lester 28 0 0 0.0 0
-5, Jill Winterburn 7 125 174 166 125 590 4 147.5 174
% Shirley Gough 19 172 137 161 113 583 4 145.8 172
§ Team Game 557 568 631 571 666 634 582 4209 7 671.3 666
g Age Bonus 77 64 77 77 65 65 65 490
Win Bonus 80 30 30 30 320
Total 634 632 788 728 811 779 647

Opponent 716 764 667 629 701 665 817 Overall Total 5019



BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2018

Age Bns Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game? Total Games Average HiGame
Carole Orange 10 159 156 169 173 169 172 137 1135 7 162.1 173
Janet Didur 11 137 169 137 443 3 147.7 169
Wendy Grant 25 0 0 0.0 0
o Gina Wardle 19 131 166 171 169 145 154 178 1114 7 159.1 178
.S Carol Bruce 18 170 144 153 150 136 753 5 150.6 170
-5' Sally Thorley 1 168 192 148 145 141 190 984 6 164.0 192
<
% Team Game 595 683 658 631 604 617 641 4429 7 632.7 683
DN Age Bonus 41 41 48 48 58 48 48 332
Win Bonus 80 80 80 240
Total 636 804 786 759 662 665 689

Opponent 841 658 559 671 891 779 814 Overall Total 5001



Berkshire

BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2018

Age Bns Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Gamel0 Game 1l Total Games Average HiGame

Alan Keddie 7 213 237 171 172 247 185 202 239 207 244 191 2308 11 209.8 247
Phil Staff 3 140 131 157 154 195 183 179 147 179 163 1628 10 162.8 195
Gerry Olver 17 224 174 164 176 173 170 133 179 185 203 1781 10 178.1 224
Bruce Moffitt 12 126 143 198 154 149 166 936 6 156.0 198
Steve Norriss 13 152 143 190 143 171 146 152 147 178 1422 9 158.0 190
Graham Strewart 4 157 174 167 152 194 156 179 172 182 1533 9 170.3 194
0 0 0.0 0
Team Game 886 811 809 859 913 875 858 875 859 946 917 9608 11 919.1 913

Age Bonus 44 52 43 44 53 52 44 39 44 43 44 502

Win Bonus 0

Total 930 863 852 903 966 927 902 914 903 989 961

Opponent 1056 1113 978 1090 1170 1082 1126 1032 1114 1200 1094 Overall Total 10110



Dorset

John Hitchcoe
Alan Wicks
Ray Harrison
Paul Coles
Mike Smyth
Kevin Pilley
Chris Harris

Team Game
Age Bonus
Win Bonus

Total
Opponent

BTBA Senior Inter Counties Finals 2018

AgeBns Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Gamel0 Gamell Total Games Average HiGame
20 125 160 149 434 3 144.7 160
17 189 189 211 256 178 177 153 156 167 156 1832 10 183.2 256
20 140 195 151 158 151 795 5 159.0 195
16 170 209 201 155 246 174 177 208 171 199 162 2072 11 188.4 246

6 180 164 178 216 172 147 151 1208 7 172.6 216
1 203 172 228 190 190 204 166 182 225 194 158 2112 11 192.0 228
13 161 184 186 187 233 191 162 157 1461 8 182.6 233
903 918 1004 866 969 922 855 926 912 862 777 9914 11 961.5 1004
53 53 53 74 74 60 53 53 67 67 56 663
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 700
1056 1071 1157 1040 1143 1082 908 979 1079 929 833
918 946 933 926 1038 927 1117 1246 934 1064 1098 Overall Total



BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2018

Age Bns Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game4 Gameb5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Game 9 Game 10 Game 11 Total Games Average HiGame

Barry Walker 5 146 162 204 182 192 180 190 209 188 179 259 2091 11 190.1 259
Anthony Robson 6 205 182 180 142 146 202 216 1273 7 181.9 216
Gary Orton 1 203 200 153 125 217 158 214 168 1438 8 179.8 217
Billy Ballantine 12 214 151 202 213 186 168 172 1306 7 186.6 214
£ Billy Jukes 19 167 168 157 172 168 170 1002 6 167.0 172
g Mick Ince 17 141 160 237 231 195 205 137 1306 7 186.6 237
-E Derek Charlton 15 235 205 201 183 204 165 178 215 174 1760 9 195.6 235
3
Q Team Game 894 920 999 811 880 864 1008 981 901 968 950 10176 11 975.7 1008
Age Bonus 62 46 39 39 52 55 50 50 68 48 48 557
Win Bonus 100 100 100 100 400
Total 1056 966 1038 850 932 919 1158 1131 969 1016 1098

Opponent 930 1129 1170 1065 1142 1083 1032 924 1075 1177 833 Overall Total 11133



Essex

Alan Smith
Frank Stander
Carl Vanderhook
Dave Goodwin
Paul O'Kelly
Ralph Hughes
Steve McLean

Team Game
Age Bonus
Win Bonus

Total
Opponent

BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2018

AgeBns Gamel Game?2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Game 10 Game 11 Total Games Average HiGame
17 182 161 343 2 171.5 182
37 167 168 160 165 164 193 135 181 149 180 200 1862 11 169.3 200

1 244 199 172 199 220 155 200 220 184 179 213 2185 11 198.6 244
17 0 0 0.0 0
11 167 216 170 166 157 147 158 160 197 191 162 1891 11 171.9 216
9 216 173 128 163 178 199 125 189 162 1533 9 170.3 216
12 182 193 178 154 201 199 174 168 165 213 201 2028 11 184.4 213
976 949 808 847 920 876 866 854 856 952 938 9842 11 894.7 976
70 70 70 70 70 78 70 70 78 70 70 786
100 100 100 300
1046 1119 978 917 1090 954 936 924 934 1022 1008
1191 995 852 1066 967 1084 1145 1131 1079 1129 1251 Overall Total



BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2018

Age Bns Gamel Game2 Game3d Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Gamel0 Gamell Total Games Average Hi Game

Ken Burton 19 174 202 165 194 197 143 193 175 179 190 198 2010 11 182.7 202
Mike Sykes 14 131 188 243 204 178 180 175 1299 7 185.6 243
Jim Allan 13 160 161 153 182 213 214 1083 6 180.5 214
Steve Bruce 14 212 168 164 164 257 196 179 177 1517 8 189.6 257
8 Bob Wren 23 184 169 147 194 190 184 132 1200 7 1714 194
< Maurie Phillott 17 196 178 170 153 169 866 5 173.2 196
g_ Trevor Birch 21 170 178 206 175 191 222 202 179 244 199 152 2118 11 192.5 244
£
:g Team Game 871 877 843 882 948 968 936 921 981 956 910 10093 11 917.5 981
Age Bonus 91 90 90 84 94 94 94 91 81 81 84 974
Win Bonus 100 100 100 50 100 100 100 650
Total 962 967 933 1066 1142 1162 1030 1062 1162 1137 1094

Opponent 1140 1164 1157 917 932 959 1149 1062 974 962 961 Overall Total 11717



Kent

Keith Hodge
Cliff Dew
Chris Skudder
John Hinch
Sean Purcell
Bob Ockleford

Team Game
Age Bonus
Win Bonus

Total
Opponent

BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2018

AgeBns Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Game 10 Game 11 Total Games Average HiGame
19 171 205 213 210 213 193 226 176 169 154 186 2116 11 192.4 226
2 209 139 227 214 180 192 223 218 1602 8 200.3 227
19 214 205 173 236 170 125 202 183 182 164 188 2042 11 185.6 236
3 211 179 235 221 228 141 150 166 1531 8 191.4 235
3 207 203 200 189 236 244 207 229 176 171 2062 10 206.2 244
8 185 169 170 194 205 201 205 1329 7 189.9 205

0 0 0.0 0
988 961 991 1065 986 930 999 962 924 913 963 10682 11 971.1 1065
52 52 52 46 46 46 46 51 51 51 51 544
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 800
1140 1113 1143 1211 1032 1076 1145 1013 1075 1064 1014
962 863 897 826 1157 967 936 1262 969 929 1183 Overall Total



Mo Singleton
Paul Newton
Trevor Lamprell
Robin Liptrot
Dave Broomfiled
Mike Halliwell
Nads Mohammed

Team Game
Age Bonus
Win Bonus

Total
Opponent

Lancashire

BTBA Senior Inter Counties Finals 2018

AgeBns Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Gamel0 Gamell Total Games Average HiGame
23 145 175 155 144 201 187 167 143 1317 8 164.6 201
21 157 162 172 143 184 818 5 163.6 184
15 185 184 166 155 214 213 162 180 237 180 193 2069 11 188.1 237
4 184 137 140 147 170 185 201 216 1380 8 172.5 216

2 161 176 172 194 228 146 201 179 1457 8 182.1 228
10 189 237 214 171 182 171 185 171 212 183 1915 10 191.5 237
12 180 145 203 149 187 864 5 172.8 203
864 909 872 783 896 931 837 911 950 908 959 9820 11 892.7 959
54 54 81 43 71 52 71 64 64 54 54 662
0 100 100 200
918 963 953 826 967 983 908 975 1114 962 1113
1056 1131 1162 1211 1090 919 1106 1125 903 1137 910 Overall Total



Lincolnshire

Kevin Lamb

Brian Sempers
Dave Rawding
Brian Greenbeck
Mark Loughborough
Mark Fullbrook
Chris Robinson

Team Game
Age Bonus
Win Bonus

Total
Opponent

BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2018

AgeBns Gamel Game?2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Game 10 Game 11 Total Games Average HiGame
18 205 198 254 196 197 180 191 222 194 190 194 2221 11 201.9 254
21 171 192 170 149 155 837 5 167.4 192
19 171 195 190 205 177 169 182 208 168 238 207 2110 11 191.8 238
19 187 142 225 187 204 223 1168 6 194.7 225
5 226 178 199 149 179 214 202 160 234 1741 9 193.4 234
7 178 198 216 185 189 178 187 247 192 169 157 2096 11 190.5 247
8 157 210 367 2 183.5 210

951 961 1029 922 862 886 964 1078 911 961 1015  #HHHIH 11 958.2 1078
70 70 70 68 71 73 68 68 70 68 68 764

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 700

1121 1131 1199 1090 933 959 1032 1246 981 1129 1183

932 963 1093 903 1064 1162 1158 979 1160 1022 1014 Overall Total



Middlesex

BTBA Senior Inter Counties Finals 2018

AgeBns Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Gamel0 Gamel1ll Total Games Average HiGame

lan Horrell 17 158 179 185 176 212 198 191 182 170 166 142 1959 11 178.1 212
Dave Loder 7 186 155 216 184 185 205 189 191 162 226 203 2102 11 1911 226
Brian Wilkins 21 153 216 232 212 190 160 207 191 175 188 173 2097 11 190.6 232
Paul Morris 8 168 179 205 160 195 193 190 201 178 181 151 2001 11 181.9 205
Robert Bruce 0 214 213 179 268 203 158 196 194 203 214 188 2230 11 202.7 268
0 0 0.0 0
0 0 0.0 0
Team Game 879 942 1017 1000 985 914 973 959 888 975 857 HHHHHE 11 944.5 1017

Age Bonus 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 583

Win Bonus 100 100 50 100 350

Total 932 995 1170 1053 1038 967 1126 1062 941 1128 910

Opponent 1121 1119 1038 1223 1143 1076 902 1062 1078 988 1113 Overall Total 11322



BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2018

Age Bns Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Gamel0 Game 1l Total Games Average HiGame

Phil Punter 13 203 151 215 193 174 159 204 155 175 179 190 1998 11 181.6 215
Mark Wills 9 173 192 194 192 256 194 200 203 179 192 203 2178 11 198.0 256
Jon Ward 11 146 191 159 180 163 839 5 167.8 191
Martin Green 12 169 194 202 152 183 154 191 189 192 1626 9 180.7 202
X Martyn Beck 14 151 235 167 186 169 149 179 162 1398 8 174.8 235
S Kim Johnson 11 190 207 188 202 192 245 211 184 210 190 203 2222 11 202.0 245
= 0 0 0.0 0
o
P4 Team Game 886 890 1034 906 999 926 947 876 918 929 950 Bt 11 932.8 1034
Age Bonus 59 56 59 59 58 58 59 56 56 59 59 638
Win Bonus 100 100 100 100 100 500
Total 945 946 1093 1065 1157 1084 1106 1032 974 988 1009

Opponent 1061 1071 1199 850 1032 954 908 914 1162 1128 1243 Overall Total 11399



BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2018

AgeBns Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Gamel0 Gamel1ll Total Games Average HiGame

Steve Bose 5 266 188 162 145 158 236 187 191 204 237 1974 10 197.4 266
Jeff Gilbert 11 170 170 167 238 210 171 175 153 190 196 1840 10 184.0 238
Lol Ellis 17 202 160 179 194 177 204 170 205 225 214 1930 10 193.0 225
2 Paul Walker 16 178 223 204 162 168 154 197 173 214 253 1926 10 192.6 253
= Cliff Greaves 15 211 224 157 151 159 139 212 232 192 203 179 2059 11 187.2 232
g Doug Sinclair 22 120 120 1 120.0 120
L Phil Long 13 241 133 165 539 3 179.7 241
3
% Team Game 1027 965 822 866 892 838 988 961 914 1036 1079  #H 11 944.4 1079
§ Age Bonus 64 64 75 60 72 64 61 64 64 64 64 716
Win Bonus 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 900
Total 1191 1129 897 1026 1064 902 1149 1125 1078 1200 1243

Opponent 1046 966 1143 1040 933 1134 1030 975 941 989 1009 Overall Total 12004



Yorkshire

Ron Oldfield
Frank Lindsay
Jack Smith

Al Jenkins
Gary Barlow
Les Grant
John Lawless

Team Game
Age Bonus
Win Bonus

Total
Opponent

BTBA Senior Inter County Finals 2018

Age Bns Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Game7 Game8 Game9 Gamel0 Game 1l Total Games Average HiGame
26 161 216 188 212 233 200 194 191 221 179 200 2195 11 199.5 233
18 183 227 202 202 177 189 173 191 173 214 215 2146 11 195.1 227
15 179 152 191 174 175 177 207 185 190 184 1814 10 181.4 207
26 159 211 227 205 213 220 1235 6 205.8 227
13 181 208 199 225 184 221 210 248 178 183 234 2271 11 206.5 248
24 165 186 214 205 151 921 5 184.2 214
18 128 128 1 128.0 128

863 968 966 1027 974 938 916 1064 962 979 1053  #HHHHHE 11 973.6 1064
98 96 96 96 96 96 101 98 98 98 98 1071

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1100

1061 1164 1162 1223 1170 1134 1117 1262 1160 1177 1251

945 967 953 1053 966 902 908 1013 981 1016 1008 Overall Total




O~NO OIS WN P

Men

Alan Keddie
Gary Barlow
Sean Purcell

Al Jenkins
Robert Bruce
Kim Johnson
Kevin Lamb

Cliff Dew

Ron Oldfield
Carl Vanderhook
Mark Wills

Steve Bose
Derek Charlton
Frank Lindsay
Brian Greenbeck

Mark Loughborough

Lol Ellis

Paul Walker
Trevor Birch
Keith Hodge
Kevin Pilley
Dave Rawding
Mike Halliwell
John Hinch
Dave Loder
Brian Wilkins
Mark Fullbrook
Barry Walker
Bob Ockleford
Steve Bruce
Paul Coles
Trevor Lamprell
Cliff Greaves
Mick Ince

Billy Ballantine
Chris Skudder
Mike Sykes
Steve McLean
Les Grant

Jeff Gilbert
Chris Robinson
Alan Wicks
Ken Burton
Chris Harris
Dave Broomfiled
Paul Morris
Anthony Robson
Phil Punter
Jack Smith
Martin Green
Jim Allan

Gary Orton

Phil Long

Ave

209.8
206.5
206.2
205.8
202.7
202.0
201.9
200.3
199.5
198.6
198.0
197.4
195.6
195.1
194.7
193.4
193.0
192.6
192.5
192.4
192.0
191.8
1915
191.4
1911
190.6
190.5
190.1
189.9
189.6
188.4
188.1
187.2
186.6
186.6
185.6
185.6
184.4
184.2
184.0
183.5
183.2
182.7
182.6
182.1
181.9
181.9
181.6
181.4
180.7
180.5
179.8
179.7
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Men

Robert Bruce
Steve Bose
Barry Walker
Steve Bruce
Alan Wicks
Mark Wills
Kevin Lamb
Paul Walker
Gary Barlow
Alan Keddie
Mark Fullbrook
Paul Coles
Kim Johnson
Carl Vanderhook
Sean Purcell
Trevor Birch
Mike Sykes
Phil Long

Jeff Gilbert
Dave Rawding
Mike Halliwell
Mick Ince
Trevor Lamprell
Chris Skudder
Derek Charlton
John Hinch
Martyn Beck

Mark Loughborough

Ron Oldfield
Chris Harris
Brian Wilkins
Cliff Greaves
Kevin Pilley
Dave Broomfiled
Frank Lindsay
Cliff Dew

Al Jenkins

Keith Hodge
Dave Loder
Brian Greenbeck
Lol Ellis

Gerry Olver
Gary Orton
Ralph Hughes
Paul O'Kelly
Mike Smyth
Anthony Robson
Robin Liptrot
Phil Punter

Billy Ballantine
Les Grant

Jim Allan

Steve McLean

268
266
259
257
256
256
254
253
248
247
247
246
245
244
244
244
243
241
238
238
237
237
237
236
235
235
235
234
233
233
232
232
228
228
227
227
227
226
226
225
225
224
217
216
216
216
216
216
215
214
214
214
213



54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Gerry Olver
lan Horrell
Martyn Beck
Maurie Phillott
Nads Mohammed
Mike Smyth
Robin Liptrot
Paul O'Kelly
Alan Smith
Bob Wren
Ralph Hughes
Graham Strewart
Frank Stander
Jon Ward
Brian Sempers
Billy Jukes

Mo Singleton
Paul Newton
Phil Staff

Ray Harrison
Steve Norriss
Bruce Moffitt
John Hitchcoe
John Lawless
Doug Sinclair
Dave Goodwin

178.1
178.1
174.8
173.2
172.8
172.6
172.5
171.9
171.5
171.4
170.3
170.3
169.3
167.8
167.4
167.0
164.6
163.6
162.8
159.0
158.0
156.0
144.7
128.0
120.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

lan Horrell
Chris Robinson
Jack Smith
Paul Morris
Bob Ockleford
Nads Mohammed
Ken Burton
Martin Green
Mo Singleton
Frank Stander
Bruce Moffitt
Maurie Phillott
Ray Harrison
Phil Staff

Bob Wren
Graham Strewart
Brian Sempers
Jon Ward
Steve Norriss
Paul Newton
Alan Smith
Billy Jukes
John Hitchcoe
John Lawless
Doug Sinclair
Dave Goodwin

212
210
207
205
205
203
202
202
201
200
198
196
195
195
194
194
192
191
190
184
182
172
160
128
120
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Ladies

Angie Brown
Lynn Squibb
Wendy Simpson
Jan Hodge
Marsha Dalley
Ruth Rathbone
Kaz Barfoot
Debbie Edmonds
Ruth Molineaux
Pat Blaber

Gill Langrish
Sheila White
Sally Thorley
Despina Gough
Brenda Pratt
Carole Orange
Diane Johnson
Sandra Boswell
Gina Wardle
Carolyn Oakley
Linda Pray
Carol Bruce
Christine Aldersley
Dot Boyd

Tina Taylor
Diane Wright
Denise Dyke
Janet Didur
Carol Barter
Jill Winterburn
Ruth Stander
Shirley Gough
Maggie English
Liz Griffin

Erica Gardner
Mary Head
Madeline Lloyd
Sue Portsmouth
Ann Bancroft
Sue Lester
Sheila Staines

Ave

186.7
181.4
181.3
180.0
172.0
171.6
171.0
166.7
166.6
166.4
165.0
164.0
164.0
163.7
163.0
162.1
159.4
159.3
159.1
157.5
155.1
150.6
150.5
150.3
150.3
148.6
148.5
147.7
147.6
147.5
147.0
145.8
144.8
144.3
144.2
134.0
130.7
129.0
94.7
0.0
0.0
0.0

O~NO OIS WN PP

Ladies Game
Despina Gough 224
Angie Brown 213
Lynn Squibb 211
Wendy Simpson 211
Jan Hodge 209
Carolyn Oakley 202
Debbie Edmonds 200
Ruth Rathbone 200
Kaz Barfoot 199
Linda Pray 199
Marsha Dalley 195
Sally Thorley 192
Liz Griffin 191
Pat Blaber 191
Sheila White 190
Brenda Pratt 187
Sandra Boswell 186
Dot Boyd 181
Ruth Molineaux 179
Tina Taylor 178
Gina Wardle 178
Diane Johnson 175
Jill Winterburn 174
Carole Orange 173
Gill Langrish 173
Shirley Gough 172
Diane Wright 172
Carol Barter 171
Carol Bruce 170
Janet Didur 169
Maggie English 169
Ruth Stander 169
Christine Aldersley 163
Denise Dyke 158
Erica Gardner 152
Madeline Lloyd 151
Sue Portsmouth 146
Mary Head 134
Ann Bancroft 117
Sue Lester 0
Sheila Staines 0

0
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